faire partie sans aucune exception ni reserve et sans plus ample
designation; the whole morefully described in deed transcribed in
TV 7471/68; and (ii) “Une portion de terrain de la contenance de
sept decimal cinquante cinq perches carres - 7.55 p2 – soit
trois cent dix neuf metres carres - 319 m2 – etant le Lot No. 274
du plan general du lotissement don’t il sera ci apres parle, situate
dans le district de Riviere Noire, lieudit Cascavelle/Xavier et borne
d’apres une description avec plan figurative y joint, dressee par
Mons. Leckraz Gopaul, Arpenteur, le 21/02/2012 – enregistree au

[...]

AND DECIMAL SIXTY SQUARE METRES (527.60m2), situate in
the district of Grand Port, place called Joli Bois, and bounded as
follows:- On the first side, by a common road, on thirty three feet
(33’). On the second side, by J. Aubeeluck and G. Aubeeluck, on
one hundred and fifty seven feet (157’), On the third side, by
Sookdeo Beersing, on thirty three feet (33’), On the fourth and last
side, by S. Moteeram and R. Goinnatah, on a total length of one
hundred and fifty four feet and six inches (154’6”). Together with all
that may depend or form part thereof without any exception or
reservation. The whole morefully described in deed transcribed in
TV 733/139. There exists on the said portion of land a one storey
concrete house which belongs personally to the petitioner for hav-

[...]

Soopaya VEEREN, 2.- Mr Viswanaden VEEREN and 3.- Mrs
Ranee VEEREN also called Irene Ranee VEEREN, the lawful
wife of Seevajee Ganessen MOOTIEN against Mrs
Maslamanee JAUNKY, Widow of late Mardaymootoo VEEREN
of “La nue propriéte d’une portion de terrain, etant le lot No. 3,  de
la contenance de CENT SOIXANTE DIX NEUF METRES CAR-
RES (179m2), située  au quartier de la Riviere du Rempart, lieu dit
Mapou et bornée d’apres un proces verbal de rapport, avec plan
figuratif y joint, dressé par Monsieur Louis Maurice Dumazel,
ancient Arpenteur Juré, en date du 13/04/1994, enregistré au
Registre L.S.